UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025
B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture

Sr# Form#

20

21

22

23

24

22798

20029

21320

20583

21736

21402

20557

22491

20371

24069

23116

20276

22579

23364

22268

20935

24294

22888

21182

22581

21679

21109

21614

22817

Note:

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Fatima Faisal
Bilal Tahir
Muhammad Salman Hussain
Abdullah Sohail

Adeel Shahzad

Arsla Anwar

Uzair Ahmed

Fiza Shakeel

Masood Ahmad

Muhammad Ateeb
Muhammad Ashar Habib
Talha Arish
Haider Ali Abbasi

Ayesha Arif

Muhammad Mazhar Bacha

Fareeha Fatima
Mugaddas Jannat
Yashfa Najeem
Syed Aun Ali Naqvi
Fizza Saleem

Igra Mazhar

Ans Izaan

Muhammad Raza

Saim Najeeb

Father Name

Muhammadfaisal
Tahirmehmood
Iftikharhussain
Sohaillatif

Tussarratshahzad

Anwarsharif

Mukhtiarmukhtiar

Shakeelahmed

Rashamali
Aurangzaib
Habibakhtar
Javedigbal
Kamranwaheed Abbasi

Muhammadarif Khan

Muzafarsyed Khan

Raja Mahmoodayub Rathore

Jannathussain Khan
Muhammadnajeem Sarver
Syed Munir Hussainnaqvi

Saleemahmed

Mazharhussain Qamar

Muhammad Rasheed Khantahir

Ejazhussain

Muhammadnajeeb Khan

Admission Program

Pharm-D
S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: B.S¢ (Hons.)

Agriculture
B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture

DVM
S O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: Pharm-D
DVM
S O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
DVM
S 0: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
Pharm-D
S 0: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition &
Dietetics (HND)
DVM
S O: BS Animal Sciences T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture

B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture

B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture

DVM
S 0: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
DVM
S 0: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: BS Forestry
B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
S O:B.Sc. Software Engineering Technology T O: BBA
DVM
S 0: BS (Zoology) T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
BBA
S 0: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: BS Psychology
DVM
S 0: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: BS Tourism & Hospitality
Management
B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)
B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
S O: B.Ed.(Hons)
DVM
S 0: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: BS Animal Sciences
B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
S 0: Media and Communication Studies T O: BS English
B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
S O: BS English
B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
S 0:B.Sc. in Food Science and Technology T O: BS Tourism &

Hospitality Management
B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture

BS International Relations
S 0: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture

Domicile

Poonch

Kotli

Mirpur

Sudhnoti

Narowal

Sialkot

Muzaffarabad

Poonch

Swat

Poonch

Sudhnoti

™™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SsC

1049 47.68

1062 48.27

923 41.95

957 43.50

904 41.09

900 40.91

860 39.09

910 41.36

988 44.91

931 4232

877 39.86

924 42.00

787 35.77

868 39.45

792 36.00

784 35.64

704 32.00

745 33.86

778 35.36

705 32.05

755 34.32

771 35.05

617 28.05

610 27.73

HSSC

O.M 50% T.M O.M 50%

1200 1023 42.63

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1100

1100

1200

980

957

919

730

40.83

39.88

38.29

39.92

36.77

37.67

33.92

29.58

31.71

31.75

27.55

33.18

28.83

3042

28.54

31.46

26.33

2473

27.83

24,67

23.68

27.82

21.67

Merit(100)

90.31

89.11

81.83

81.79

81.01

77.68

76.76

75.28

74.49

74.03

71.61

69.55

68.95

68.29

66.42

64.18

63.46

60.20

60.09

59.88

58.98

58.73

55.86

0.00

Merit Status

On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit
On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

Not Eligible



Admission Committee

1.

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC)
In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted

DSA







