



UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025

B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	22798	Open Merit	Fatima Faisal	Muhammadfaisal	Pharm-D S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture	F		1100	1049	47.68	1200	1023	42.63	90.31	On Merit
2	20029	Open Merit	Bilal Tahir	Tahirmehmood	B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture	M	Poonch	1100	1062	48.27	1200	980	40.83	89.11	On Merit
3	21320	Open Merit	Muhammad Salman Hussain	Iftikharhussain	DVM S O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: Pharm-D	M		1100	923	41.95	1200	957	39.88	81.83	On Merit
4	20583	Open Merit	Abdullah Sohail	Sohailatif	DVM S O: Bachelor of Laws (LL.B.) T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture	M	Kotli	1100	957	43.50	1200	919	38.29	81.79	On Merit
5	21736	Open Merit	Adeel Shahzad	Tussarratshahzad	DVM S O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture	M	Mirpur	1100	904	41.09	1200	958	39.92	81.01	On Merit
6	21402	Open Merit	Arsla Anwar	Anwarsharif	Pharm-D S O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)	F		1100	900	40.91	1100	809	36.77	77.68	On Merit
7	20557	Open Merit	Uzair Ahmed	MukhtiarMukhtiar	DVM S O: BS Animal Sciences T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture	M		1100	860	39.09	1200	904	37.67	76.76	On Merit
8	22491	Open Merit	Fiza Shakeel	Shakeelahmed	B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture	F	Sudhnoti	1100	910	41.36	1200	814	33.92	75.28	On Merit
9	20371	Open Merit	Masood Ahmad	Rashamali	B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture	M	Narowal	1100	988	44.91	1200	710	29.58	74.49	On Merit
10	24069	Open Merit	Muhammad Ateeb	Aurangzaib	DVM S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture	M	Sialkot	1100	931	42.32	1200	761	31.71	74.03	On Merit
11	23116	Open Merit	Muhammad Ashar Habib	Habibakhtar	DVM S O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: BS Forestry	M		1100	877	39.86	1200	762	31.75	71.61	On Merit
12	20276	Open Merit	Talha Arish	Javediqbal	B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture S O: B.Sc. Software Engineering Technology T O: BBA	M		1100	924	42.00	1100	606	27.55	69.55	On Merit
13	22579	Open Merit	Haider Ali Abbasi	Kamranwaheed Abbasi	DVM S O: BS (Zoology) T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture	M	Muzaffarabad	1100	787	35.77	1100	730	33.18	68.95	On Merit
14	23364	Open Merit	Ayesha Arif	Muhammarif Khan	BBA S O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	868	39.45	1200	692	28.83	68.29	On Merit
15	22268	Open Merit	Muhammad Mazhar Bacha	Muzafarsyed Khan	DVM S O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: BS Tourism & Hospitality Management	M	Swat	1100	792	36.00	600	365	30.42	66.42	On Merit
16	20935	Open Merit	Fareeha Fatima	Raja Mahmoodayub Rathore	B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture	F		1100	784	35.64	1200	685	28.54	64.18	On Merit
17	24294	Open Merit	Muqaddas Jannat	Jannathussain Khan	B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)	F		1100	704	32.00	1200	755	31.46	63.46	On Merit
18	22888	Open Merit	Yashfa Najeem	Muhammadnajeem Sarver	B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture S O: B.Ed.(Hons)	F		1100	745	33.86	1200	632	26.33	60.20	On Merit
19	21182	Open Merit	Syed Aun Ali Naqvi	Syed Munir Hussainnaqvi	DVM S O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: BS Animal Sciences	M		1100	778	35.36	1100	544	24.73	60.09	On Merit
20	22581	Open Merit	Fizza Saleem	Saleemahmed	B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture S O: Media and Communication Studies T O: BS English	F	Poonch	1100	705	32.05	1200	668	27.83	59.88	On Merit
21	21679	Open Merit	Iqra Mazhar	Mazharhussain Qamar	B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture S O: BS English	F	Sudhnoti	1100	755	34.32	1200	592	24.67	58.98	On Merit
22	21109	Open Merit	Ans Izaan	Muhammad Rasheed Khantahir	B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture S O: B.Sc. in Food Science and Technology T O: BS Tourism & Hospitality Management	M		1100	771	35.05	1100	521	23.68	58.73	On Merit
23	21614	Open Merit	Muhammad Raza	Ejazhussain	B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture	M		1100	617	28.05	1100	612	27.82	55.86	On Merit
24	22817	Open Merit	Saim Najeem	Muhammadnajeem Khan	BS International Relations S O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture	M		1100	610	27.73	1200	520	21.67	0.00	Not Eligible

Note:

Admission Committee

1. _____

2. _____

3. _____

DSA _____

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC)
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

